

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12011/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in WP No. 192/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an order for dasti service on 20.3.2007. Petitioners have served the respondent and supplied copies of the pleadings and submitted its proof on 23.3.2007. However, there is no affidavit in support of such proof and more particularly date of service upon respondent is not disclosed. Since respondent is in service of the petitioners, petitioners may serve them by fresh dasti service and may file appropriate affidavit before 14.8.2007.

List the matter on 14.8.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar