

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12011/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in WP No. 192/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan,ASG
Ms. V. Mohna,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted. The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Ganga Thakur) (Radha R. Bhatia)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4219 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 12011/06)

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE & ORS.

...APPELLANT(S)

Versus

RAKESH SINGH

..RESPONDENT
(S)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties,
we are not inclined to entertain this appeal but we direct the
petitioner to amend the Office Order by which the services of the
respondent was terminated so as not to disentitle him to future
government service.

Whatever documents that may have been submitted by
the respondent along with his application may be returned to
him.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....j.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,
July 7, 2008.